5. Imperial to metric conversions
Ib./1,000 ft*

Grammage

Thickness (caliper)

Density

Stiffness
Tear
Force
Strength

Pressure
Tonnage
Weight
Length
Area

(msf)

mils (points)
Ib./100 ft*/mil

gcm

of
Ibf/in.

ft. x Ib./in? x 10°

psi
short tons

Ib.
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square feet

X X X X X X X X X X X

4.8824

25.4
192.2

0.0980665
9.80665
0.1751268
2.09405

6.894757
0.9072
0.4535924
2.54
0.0929

g/m?
microns
kg/m?®
mN X m
mN
kKNm
J/m?

kPa

metric tonnes
kg

cm

m2



